1
SCOPE
CONSTRUCTION AND DIMENSIONS
- Used at high frequencies, small temperature coefficient of
capacitance, typical within +/-30ppm/C required for NPO
(COG) classification.
- Excellent conductivity internal electrode
FEATURES

CaZrO3
Sn
ORDERING INFORMATION
GHQ
PRODUCT TYPE SIZE
02 - 0201 (0603)
04 - 0402 (1005)
10 - 0603 (1608)
21 - 0805 (2012)
CG - NPO (C0G) Two significant
digits followed
by no of zeros.
Use R in place of
decimal point.
A: ± 0.05pF
B: ± 0.1pF
C: ± 0.25pF
D: ± 0.5pF
F:  ± 1%
G: ± 2%
J:  ± 5%
N: Cu/Ni/Sn
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION
10 CG 101 J N
  25 - 25 VDC
  50 - 50 VDC
100 - 100 VDC
200 - 200 VDC
250 - 250 VDC
500 - 500 VDC
630 - 630 VDC
RATED VOLTAGE
100
T: 7” reel
TD: 13”reel
PACKAGING
T
#Reflow soldering only is recommended
SIZE
INCH (MM)
L
(MM)
W
(MM)
T
(MM) REMARK MB
(MM)
0402 (1005) 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.25+0.05/-0.100.50±0.05
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
0.50±0.20
1.60±0.10
2.00±0.15 1.25±0.10
0.80±0.07
0.80±0.10
1.25±0.10
0.40±0.15
0.80±0.10
#
#
0201 (0603) 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.15±0.050.3±0.03 #
1.60±0.15/-0.10 0.80±0.15/-0.100.80±0.15/-0.10
2
CAPACITANCE RANGE
1. 0402, Capacitance <0.5pF, on request
2. For more information about products with special capacitance or other data, please contact your Cal-Chip Sales Representative
0.6+/-0.03
0.3+/-0.03
0.15+/-0.05
0.33
10 16 25 16 25 50 16 25 50 100 50 100 200 250 500 630
0.3pF 0R3
0.4pF 0R4